East Bay Basketball League

Parent Code of Conduct

Thank you for being a part of the East Bay Basketball League. Below is our Parent Code of Conduct, which we expect all families to follow. This code will be enforced by our coaching staff and league officials. Please read it carefully, as compliance is a condition of participation.

1. Support the Program

I agree to support the East Bay Basketball League by ensuring my child follows the Player Code of Conduct.

2. Volunteer Commitment

I understand that part of my commitment includes volunteering time during the season if needed.

3. Positive Representation

I will present myself as a positive role model at games, tournaments, and training sessions.

4. Positive Communication Only

I will cheer positively and respectfully. I understand this game is for the players, not the parents.

5. No Confrontation with Others

I will not engage in negative interactions with opposing players, parents, or spectators.

6. No Sideline Coaching

I will refrain from coaching my own or any other child during games.

7. Respect for Referees

I will not communicate with referees before, during, or after games.

8. Addressing Concerns

I will follow proper communication channels: Coach \rightarrow Director of Coaching \rightarrow Grievance Committee.

9. Attendance Commitment

I will make every effort to ensure my child attends all practices and games.

10. Respect for Coaches

I will not question or confront coaches during or immediately after games. I will follow a 24-hour cooling-off period. My child will speak with the coach first. If unresolved, I will

request a meeting with the coach and my child.

Disciplinary Action

Failure to follow the Parent Code of Conduct may result in:

- Verbal or written warning
- Suspension from games, tournaments, or training
- Expulsion from the team or league

It takes a village to raise a child.

Thank you for being a vital part of ours.

Built for Greatness.